
10/21/22, 1:12 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9145130 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9145130

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM - NCR

Title PROCUREMENT OF TOKENS FOR COUNCIL FOR PROMOTIONS OF TOURISM IN ASIA(CPTA)

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: NCR-2022-10-012

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Tokens and Awards

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 50,000.00 

Delivery Period: 1 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Lawrence Jacosalem
Alcantara
Supply Officer
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Ave.
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines
63-8-4595200 Ext.212
63-8-5533530
dotncr.bac@tourism.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 22/10/2022

Last Updated / Time 21/10/2022 13:12 PM

Closing Date / Time 28/10/2022 10:00 AM

Description
 
I. PROJECT BRIEF
 
The Department of Tourism – National Capital Region is a member of the Council for Promotions of Tourism in Asia
(CPTA). It is campaign conducted through the cooperation of ten cities--Bangkok, Delhi, Hanoi, Jakarta, Kuala
Lumpur, Metro Manila, Seoul, Taipei, Tomsk and Tokyo whose objective is to promote tourism by appealing to
travelers from Western countries Oceania and other countries in Asia. The DOT-NCR is a member together with the
Metro Manila Development Authority (MMDA) as the lead agency.
 
As part of its promotional efforts, the CPTA conducts a photo contest yearly where each city submits its entries based
on a chosen theme. This year’s theme is: Welcome to Asia Photo Contest 2022 -Discovering the Charms of Asia".
 
Entry Period is: August 25th to October 25th, 2022. Awarding is slated sometime in December 2022 to January 2023.
Winners are:
 
· Best Photo Award 1 winner per city (9 winners in total).
 
Winners of the Best Photo Award will receive a special prize chosen by each member city.
 
· Excellence Award 4 winners per city (36 winners in total).
 
Winners of the Excellence Award will receive will receive a special prize chosen by each
 
member city.
 
· Best Photo Award winners and Excellence Awards winners will be notified individually by the Council for Promotion
of Tourism in Asia Office.
 
Participating cities are Bangkok, Delhi, Jakarta, Kuala Lumpur, Seoul, Taipe, Tomsk, Tokyo and Metro Manila.
 

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


10/21/22, 1:12 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9145130 2/3

II. OBJECTIVES
 
- To showcase the region’s iconic attractions through a photo contest
 
- To gather image bank from the photo entries for future marketing and promotional use
 
- To network and show support to the CPTA organization
 
III. LEGAL BASIS
 
With the approval of RA 9593, Tourism Act of 2009, the Department was mandated to be the primary planning,
programming, implementing, and regulatory agency in the development and promotion of the domestic and
international tourism industry in coordination with attached agencies and other government instrumentalities.
 
Creating a favorable image of the Philippines within the international community strengthens the country’s attraction
as a tourism destination and eventually pave the way to promote inclusive growth through employment generation
and therefore sufficing the Department’s another mandate which is developing tourism as a major socio-economic
activity that generates foreign currency and employment.
 
IV. DELIVERABLES
1. Supply and delivery of fifty (50) Token Sets Specifications:
 
50 Coffee Sets for Giveaways
 
Inclusions per set: 
Black Coffee Press 600ML, 
Organic Coffee Beans 100g, 
Double Walled Mug 250ml, 
Stainless Straw Set, 
Coffee Scooper or 40 g Coffee Scented Candle, 
Corrugated Box with Ribbon
 
2. Coffee Set contents must be packed inside the Corrugated Box with Ribbon upon delivery
 
V. DELIVERY DATE:
 
On or before 16 December 2022
 
VI, Delivery place:
 
Department of Tourism – National Capital Region 
2/F DOT Bldg, 351 Sen. Gil Puyat Street
1200 Makati City
Tel. No. (02) 8459-5200 to 5230 local 212/223 
 
VII.ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENT
 
1. Mayor’s Business Permit
2. PHILGEPS Membership
3. Willing to engage in a send-bill arrangement
 
VIII. APPROVED BUDGET for the CONTRACT (ABC) – 
 
Fifty Thousand Pesos only (Php 50,000.00) inclusive of taxes
 
IX. CONTACT PERSON
 
GLEISA MARIE G. BISCOCHO
Tourism Operations Officer I
DOT-NCR Regional Office 
email add: ggbiscocho@tourism.gov.ph

Other Information
Please quote your lowest price for the above requirements and submit your quotation along with documentary
requirements VIA PERSONAL SERVICE AND/ OR COURIER in three (3) sets – 1 original copy IN A SEALED ENVELOPE
to this office address:
 
DOT NCR BAC SECRETARIAT 
Mr. Lawrence J. Alcantara – 
Head, NCR BAC Secretariat
2nd Floor, DOT Building, 
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City
 
Note: Deadline of submission is on October 28, 2022 at 10 AM

Created by Lawrence Jacosalem Alcantara

Date Created 21/10/2022



10/21/22, 1:12 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9145130 3/3

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

